Suburban Valley Conference Cluster 2
Ralph B Clark Park

Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner

Place Team Score Time Avg i Finish Order Scoring Order
1 B%g Warren (SS) 22 1:21:04 16113 525 0:46 1-2-5-6-8-15-17 1-2-5-6-8-15-17
Paramount (SS) 43 1:23.01  16:37 533  1:.05 3-7-9-11-13-23-28 3-7-9-11-13-23-27
3 % Downey (SS) 62 1:24:36  16:56  5:39  1:11 4-10-14-16-18-19-21 4-10-14-16-18-19-21
) La Mirada (SS) 103 1:31:.08 18114 6:.05 1:51 12-20-22-24-25-26-29 12-20-22-24-25-26-28
DNP & Gahr (Richard) (SS) 59:08 1943 6:35 27-30-31 3 Runners

M
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Place Name
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Joshua Morales
Juan Flores
Jordi Avalos
Adrien Guerrero
Alfredo Gonzalez
Louis Santibanez

Kevin
Hernandez-Ramos

Mikel Bautista
Damien Madrigal
Aidan Dominguez
Alec Avalos

Chris Valle
Hernandez

Angel Hernandez
Joshua Zaragoza
Joel Alfaro
German Aguilar
Ethan Garcia

Leo Lopez
Jonathan Morales
Ryan Diaz
Alexander Reyes
Tristan Lopez
Benjamin Gonzalez
Vladimir Parra
Michael Avila
Rowan Villanueva
Joseph Delgadillo

Daniel
Sanchez-Andrade

Michael Cuevas
Johnathan Delgado
Minguk Wie
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11
10
12
11
10
10
11
11

1
12
11

Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile

Individual
Team Time
Warren (SS) 15:50.6
Warren (SS) 15:58.4
Paramount (SS)  15:58.4
Downey (SS) 16:09.9
Warren (SS) 16:14.6
Warren (SS) 16:24.3
Paramount (SS)  16:30.3
Warren (SS) 16:35.8
Paramount (SS)  16:41.0
Downey (SS) 16:42.8
Paramount (SS)  16:47.9
La Mirada (SS)  17:01.2
Paramount (SS)  17:03.1
Downey (SS) 17:08.0
Warren (SS) 17:10.9
Downey (SS) 17:14.4
Warren (SS) 17:15.2
Downey (SS) 17:20.5
Downey (SS) 18:04.5
La Mirada (SS)  18:08.6
Downey (SS) 18:18.7
La Mirada (SS)  18:18.9
Paramount (SS)  18:30.0
La Mirada (SS)  18:46.9
La Mirada (SS)  18:51.7
La Mirada (SS)  19:04.1
Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:09.8
Paramount (SS)  19:24.1
La Mirada (SS)  19:36.5
Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:41.0

10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:17.0

Results

Points
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Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Team Results

Team  Runner

Time Avg Finish Order Scoring Order
1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:24:36  16:56 539 1:11 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP Euﬂu‘mﬁm Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 59:08 1943 6:35 8-9-10 3 Runners
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Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Gahr (Richard) (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Adrien Guerrero 10 Downey (SS) 16:09.9 1
(4)

2 Aidan Dominguez 12 Downey (SS) 16:428 2

(10)

3 Joshua Zaragoza 1 Downey (SS) 17:.080 3
(14)

4  German Aguilar 12 Downey (SS) 17144 4
(16)

5 LeoLopez 12 Downey (SS) 17:205 5
(18)

6 Jonathan Morales 1 Downey (SS) 18:045 6
(19)

7 Alexander Reyes 11 Downey (SS) 181187 7
(21)

8 Joseph Delgadillo 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:09.8
(27)

9 Johnathan Delgado 12  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:41.0
(30)

10 Minguk Wie 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:17.0
(31)
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Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 18 1:24:36 1656 539 1:11 1-2-4-5-6-7-9 1-2-4-5-6-7-9

2 La Mirada (SS) 44 1:31:.08 18114 6:.05 1:51 3-8-10-11-12-13-14 3-8-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Adrien Guerrero 10 Downey (SS) 16:09.9 1
(4)

2 Aidan Dominguez 12 Downey (SS) 16:428 2

(10)

3 Chris Valle 9 La Mirada (SS)  17.01.2 3
(12) Hernandez

4 Joshua Zaragoza 1 Downey (SS) 17.080 4

(14)
5 German Aguilar 12 Downey (SS) 17:14.4 5
(16)
6 LeoLopez 12 Downey (SS) 17205 6
(18)
7 Jonathan Morales 11 Downey (SS) 18:045 7
(19)
8 RyanDiaz 10 La Mirada (SS)  18:.086 8
(20)
9 Alexander Reyes 11 Downey (SS) 18:187 9
(21)
10 Tristan Lopez 10 La Mirada (SS)  18:189 10
(22)
11 Vladimir Parra 11 La Mirada (SS)  18:469 11
(24)
12 Michael Avila 10 La Mirada (SS) 18517 12
(25)
13 Rowan Villanueva 10 La Mirada (SS)  19:.04.1 13
(26)
14 Michael Cuevas 1 LaMirada (SS)  19:36.5 14
(29)
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Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 oo Paramount (SS) 21 1:23:01  16:37 533 1:.05 1-3-4-6-7-13-14 1-3-4-6-7-13-14
=¥

2 % Downey (SS) 34 1:24:36 16:56 539 1:11 2-5-8-9-10-11-12 2-5-8-9-10-11-12
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Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name

1
3)
2
(4)
3
(7)
4
(9)
5
(10)
6
(11)
7
(13)
8
(14)
9
(16)
10
(18)
11
(19)
12
(21)
13
(23)

14
(28)

Jordi Avalos
Adrien Guerrero
Kevin
Hernandez-Ramos
Damien Madrigal
Aidan Dominguez
Alec Avalos
Angel Hernandez
Joshua Zaragoza
German Aguilar
Leo Lopez
Jonathan Morales
Alexander Reyes

Benjamin Gonzalez

Daniel
Sanchez-Andrade
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Grade
10

10

11

12

12

11

12

12

11

11

12

11

Team
Paramount (SS)

Downey (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)

Downey (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)

Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Paramount (SS)

Paramount (SS)

Time
15:58.4

16:09.9

16:30.3

16:41.0

16:42.8

16:47.9

17:03.1

17:08.0

17:14.4

17:20.5

18:04.5

18:18.7

18:30.0

19:24.1

Points
1

10

1

12

13

14
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Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 18 1:21:04 16113 525 0:46 1-2-4-5-6-9-11 1-2-4-5-6-9-11
BEARS
2 % Downey (SS) 40 1:24:36 16:56 539 1:11 3-7-8-10-12-13-14 3-7-8-10-12-13-14
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Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Joshua Morales 12 Warren (SS) 15:50.6 1
(1)

2 Juan Flores 12 Warren (SS) 15:584 2

(2)
3 Adrien Guerrero 10 Downey (SS) 16:09.9 3
(4)
4 Alfredo Gonzalez 12 Warren (SS) 16:146 4
(5)
5 Louis Santibanez 12 Warren (SS) 16:243 5
(6)

6 Mikel Bautista 12 Warren (SS) 16:358 6
(8)
7 Aidan Dominguez 12 Downey (SS) 16:42.8 7
(10)
8 Joshua Zaragoza 1 Downey (SS) 17.080 8
(14)
9 Joel Alfaro 12 Warren (SS) 17109 9
(15)
10 German Aguilar 12 Downey (SS) 17144 10
(16)
11 Ethan Garcia 12 Warren (SS) 17152 11
(17)
12 Leo Lopez 12 Downey (SS) 17:205 12
(18)
13 Jonathan Morales 1 Downey (SS) 18:045 13
(19)
14  Alexander Reyes 11 Downey (SS) 18:187 14
(21)
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Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 R ) La Mirada (SS) 15 1:31:08 18114 6:.05 1:51 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP Euﬂu‘mﬁm Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 59:08 1943 6:35 7-9-10 3 Runners
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Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Chris Valle 9 La Mirada (SS)  17:01.2 1
(12) Hernandez

2 RyanDiaz 10  LaMirada (SS)  18:086 2
(20)

3 Tristan Lopez 10  LaMirada(SS) 18189 3
(22)

4  Vladimir Parra 1 La Mirada (SS)  18:469 4
(24)

5 Michael Avila 10 La Mirada (SS)  18:51.7 5
(25)

6 Rowan Villanueva 10 La Mirada (SS)  19:04.1 6
(26)

7 Joseph Delgadillo 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:09.8
(27)

8 Michael Cuevas 1 LaMirada (SS) 19:365 7
(29)

9 Johnathan Delgado 12  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:41.0
(30)

10 Minguk Wie 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:17.0
(31)
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Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 ¢ Paramount (SS) 15 1:23.01 16:37 533 1:.05 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
¥4
DNP Euﬂu‘mﬁm Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 59:08 1943 6:35 7-9-10 3 Runners
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Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jordi Avalos 10  Paramount (SS)  15:58.4 1
(3)
2 Kevin 1 Paramount (SS)  16:30.3 2
(7) Hernandez-Ramos
3 Damien Madrigal 9 Paramount (SS)  16:41.0 3
(9)
4  Alec Avalos 9 Paramount (SS) 16479 4
M)
5 Angel Hernandez 12 Paramount (SS)  17:03.1 5
(13)
6 Benjamin Gonzalez 12  Paramount(SS) 18300 6
(23)
7 Joseph Delgadillo 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:09.8
(27)
8 Daniel 11 Paramount (SS)  19:24.1 7

(28) Sanchez-Andrade

9 Johnathan Delgado 12  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:41.0
(30)

10 Minguk Wie 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:17.0
(31)
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Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Team Results

Team  Runner

Place Team Time Avg Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:21:04 16113 525 0:46 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
DNP Euﬂu‘mﬁm Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 59:08 1943 6:35 8-9-10 3 Runners
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Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Joshua Morales 12 Warren (SS) 15:50.6 1
(1)

2 Juan Flores 12 Warren (SS) 15:584 2
(2)
3 Alfredo Gonzalez 12 Warren (SS) 16:146 3
(5)
4 Louis Santibanez 12 Warren (SS) 16:243 4
(6)

5 Mikel Bautista 12 Warren (SS) 16:358 5
(8)

6 Joel Alfaro 12 Warren (SS) 17109 6
(15)

7 Ethan Garcia 12 Warren (SS) 17:15.2 7
(17)

8 Joseph Delgadillo 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:09.8
(27)

9 Johnathan Delgado 12  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:41.0
(30)

10 Minguk Wie 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:17.0
(31)
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Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 W& Paramount (SS) 16 1:23:01  16:37 533 1:.05 1-2-3-4-6-9-13 1-2-3-4-6-9-13
¥4
2 La Mirada (SS) 41 1:31:08 18114 6:.05 1:51 5-7-8-10-11-12-14 5-7-8-10-11-12-14
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Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name

1
3)
2
(7)
3
(9)
4
(1)
5
(12)
6
(13)
7
(20)
8
(22)
9
(23)
10
(24)
11
(25)
12
(26)
13
(28)

14
(29)

Jordi Avalos

Kevin
Hernandez-Ramos
Damien Madrigal
Alec Avalos

Chris Valle
Hernandez

Angel Hernandez
Ryan Diaz

Tristan Lopez
Benjamin Gonzalez
Vladimir Parra
Michael Avila
Rowan Villanueva
Daniel

Sanchez-Andrade
Michael Cuevas
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Grade
10

1

12

10

10

12

11

10

10

11

11

Team
Paramount (SS)

Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Paramount (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Paramount (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Paramount (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
15:58.4

16:30.3

16:41.0

16:47.9

17:01.2

17:03.1

18:08.6

18:18.9

18:30.0

18:46.9

18:51.7

19:04.1

19:24.1

19:36.5

Points
1

10

1

12

13

14
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Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:21:04 16113 525 0:46 1-2-3-4-5-7-8 1-2-3-4-5-7-8
BEARS
2 La Mirada (SS) 48 1:31:08 18114 6:.05 1:51 6-9-10-11-12-13-14 6-9-10-11-12-13-14

Page 19/22 10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Joshua Morales 12 Warren (SS) 15:50.6 1
(1)

2 Juan Flores 12 Warren (SS) 15:584 2

(2)
3 Alfredo Gonzalez 12 Warren (SS) 16:14.6 3
(5)
4 Louis Santibanez 12 Warren (SS) 16:243 4
(6)

5 Mikel Bautista 12 Warren (SS) 16:358 5
(8)

6 Chris Valle 9 LaMirada (SS) 17:01.2 6
(12) Hernandez

7 Joel Alfaro 12 Warren (SS) 17109 7
(15)

8 Ethan Garcia 12 Warren (SS) 17152 8
(17)

9 Ryan Diaz 10 La Mirada (SS)  18:.086 9
(20)

10 Tristan Lopez 10 La Mirada (SS)  18:189 10
(22)

11 Vladimir Parra 11 La Mirada (SS)  18:469 11
(24)

12 Michael Avila 10 La Mirada (SS) 18517 12
(25)

13 Rowan Villanueva 10 La Mirada (SS)  19:.04.1 13
(26)

14 Michael Cuevas 1 LaMirada (SS)  19:36.5 14
(29)

Page 20/22 10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 w Warren (SS) 19 1:21:04 16113 525 0:46 1-2-4-5-7-11-12 1-2-4-5-7-11-12
BEARS

2 = y Paramount (SS) 36 1:23.01 16:37 533 1.05 3-6-8-9-10-13-14 3-6-8-9-10-13-14
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Race 5 - Gateway Varsity Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 3:15pm

Individual Results - Paramount (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Joshua Morales 12 Warren (SS) 15:50.6 1
(1)

2 Juan Flores 12 Warren (SS) 15:584 2

(2)

3 Jordi Avalos 10  Paramount(SS) 15584 3

(3)
4 Alfredo Gonzalez 12 Warren (SS) 16:146 4
(5)
5 Louis Santibanez 12 Warren (SS) 16:243 5
(6)

6 Kevin 11 Paramount (SS) 16:30.3 6
(7) Hernandez-Ramos

7 Mikel Bautista 12 Warren (SS) 16:35.8 7
(8)

8 Damien Madrigal 9 Paramount (SS)  16:41.0 8
©)

9 Alec Avalos 9 Paramount (SS) 16479 9
M)

10 Angel Hernandez 12 Paramount(SS)  17:03.1 10
(13)

11 Joel Alfaro 12 Warren (SS) 17109 1
(15)

12 Ethan Garcia 12 Warren (SS) 17152 12
(17)

13 Benjamin Gonzalez 12 Paramount (SS)  18:30.0 13
(23)

14 Daniel 11 Paramount(SS) 19:241 14

(28) Sanchez-Andrade
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